

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	050473	Version: 1					
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed			
File created:	7/26/2005		In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
On agenda:			Final action:	9/27/2005			
Effective date:							
Title:	Substitute resolution relating to the specifications for the temporary relocation of the City Attorney's City Hall office.						
Sponsors:	ALD. BAUMAN						
Indexes:	CITY ATTORNEY, CITY HALL, LEASES, PUBLIC BUILDINGS						
Attachments:	1. Draft Letter Request for Proposal, 2. Draft proposal, 3. Fiscal note, 4. Fiscal Analysis						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/26/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
8/2/2005	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
8/2/2005	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
9/8/2005	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/14/2005	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
9/14/2005	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
9/27/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
10/6/2005	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

050473

SUBSTITUTE 1

050442

ALD. BAUMAN

Substitute resolution relating to the specifications for the temporary relocation of the City Attorney's City Hall office.

This resolution approves the specifications for the temporary relocation of the City Attorney's Office during City Hall's restoration.

Whereas, File number 050442, adopted on July 26, 2005, requires that the Commissioner of Public Works, in consultation with the City Attorney, develop specifications for the temporary relocation of the City Hall office of the City Attorney and submit those specifications to the Common Council for review and approval prior to soliciting proposals from the owners and/or owners' agents of commercial buildings; and

Whereas, Specifications have been developed pursuant to File number 050442, and are attached to this file; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the specifications for the relocation of the City Attorney's Office attached to this file are approved. LRB 05325

RAC 8/3/05